22.05.2010 18:47:23 GVI-TIMING SPORTSERVICES Label ASS

Automobilslalom Saanen 2010
RESULTATS Scratch LOCal

Rg No Nom Concur. Cyl Temps C1l P1 C2 P2 C3 P3
Rg Nr Name Konkur. Zyl Zeit R1 S1 R2 S2 R3 S3
1 461 Appenzeller Frank Ruschlikon Chevrolet Corvette X Roa 6162 1:41.06 1:41.06 1:53.09 1
2 463 Wiget André Wald Chevrolet Corvette X Roa 5700 1:41.73 1:42.59 1:41.73
3 831 Muller Bruno Langnau Porsche GT3 Porsc 3800 1:43.63 1:43.73 1:43.63
4 825 Penalba Xavier Wettswil a. Porsche GT3 996 Porsc 3600 1:43.76 DISQ. 1:43.76
5 436 Wegener Michel Jona BMW M3 L4 3200 1:44.01 1:44.01 1:44.11
6 319 Zbinden Michael Wattenwil Opel Kadett GT/E L3 1978 1:44.71 1:45.94 1:44.71
7 331 Aeschlimann Daniel Seftigen Opel Kadett C GT/E L3 2197 1:45.16 1:46.03 1:45.16
8 440 Kupper Urs Nuolen Mitsubishi Evo 9 L4 3395 1:46.13 1:46.13 1:46.25
9 318 Niederer Peter Guttingen Opel Kadett C GT/E L3 1978 1:46.47 1:46.47 DISQ.
10 875 Sieber Reto Widnau Lotus Elise 111r B AdNov 3053 1:46.51 1:46.73 1:46.51
11 874 Dinki Ronaldo Britten Lotus Elise S190 AdNov 1800 1:46.63 1:46.63 DISQ. 1
12 441 Ziegler Robert Winterthur Porsche GT3 L4 3600 1:46.95 1:49.55 1:46.95
13 321 Santonastaso Manuel Mullheim BMW 2002 TI L3 1998 1:47.39 1:48.87 1:47.39
14 432 Jucker Jirg Bauma MINI Cooper S L4 2717 1:47.48 1:48.07 1:47.48
15 821 Hofstetter Anton Schlosswil Porsche Carrera RS Porsc 3600 1:47.50 1:48.46 1:47.50
16 861 Andermatt Kurt Cham Lotus 111R AdNov 1796 1:47.56 1:49.03 1:47.56
17 862 Denzer Gilbert Basel Lotus Elise AdNov 1796 1:47.81 1:49.16 1:47.81
18 431 Birki Martin Amsoldingen BMW E30 L4 2500 1:47.92 1:47.92 1:48.26
19 822 Morros Juan Morigen Porsche 964 RS Porsc 3600 1:48.08 DISQ. 1 1:48.08
20 236 Thoni Hanspeter Brienz Peugeot 206 Rc L2 1998 1:48.71 1:50.49 1:48.71
21 212 Nicola Roberto Lussery-Vill Peugeot 106 GTI L2 1587 1:48.78 1:49.08 1:48.78
22 853 Debrunner Jean-Claud  Lachen Lotus Elise AdNov 1796 1:49.06 1:58.86 1 1:49.06
23 871 Claude Jean-Bernard La Chaux-de-  Lotus 111S AdNov 1796 1:49.09 1:49.09 1:49.39
24 864 Suhr Reiner Basel Lotus Exige Mk1 AdNov 1796 1:49.30 1:49.71 1:49.30
25 424 Nyffeler Daniel Rueggisberg Opel Kadett E L4 1998 1:49.40 1:58.88 1 1:49.40
26 254 Nassimbeni Fabio Hinwil Mini Cooper S L2 2717 1:49.45 1:49.96 1:49.45
27 231 Ammann Josi Kissnacht Renault Clio L2 1998 1:49.55 1:50.51 1:49.55
28 262 Kupper Urs Nuolen Mitsubishi Evo 9 L2 3395 1:49.73 1:49.73 1:56.07 1
29 125 Kraeuchi Thomas Muhleberg Opel Corsa OPC L1 2720 1:49.74 1:50.68 1:49.74
30 855 Lemmenmeier Kurt Zug Lotus Elise 111SM AdNov 1796 1:49.98 1:49.98 1:50.22
31 211 Meier Michael Hallau Citroén Saxo L2 1587 1:50.04 1:50.18 1:50.04
32 141 Hangartner Yves Sutz Tesla Electro Loc E 2500 1:50.07 1:50.62 1:50.07
33 264 Bochsler Robert Speicher Porsche GT3 L2 3600 1:50.11 1:50.11 DISQ.
34 851 Ammann Fritz Kisshacht Lotus Elise Mk1 AdNov 1796 1:50.16 1:50.16 1:50.36
35 813 Kinkel Peter Au ZH Porsche Carrera 99 Porsc 3824 1:50.17 1:50.17 2:01.22
36 423 Naef Lukas Wattwil Renault Clio L4 1998 1:50.51 2:03.80 1 1:50.51
37 235 Henggeler Ralf Oberageri Renault Clio L2 1998 1:50.53 1:50.53 1:50.55
38 434 Stofer Raymond Herznach MINI Cooper S L4 2717 1:50.56 2:01.43 1 1:50.56
39 842 Vogel Edgar Vouvry Porsche 911 Carrer Porsc 3600 1:50.62 1:50.84 1:50.62
40 417 Bohler Stefan Schleinikon Renault Clio L4 1800 1:50.67 1:51.68 1:50.67
41 317 Burri Rolf Ruswil Opel Kadett C GT/E L3 1978 1:50.81 1:52.24 1:50.81
42 804 Fink Oskar Wiler b. See Porsche 911 Turbo  Porsc 5610 1:51.38 1:53.62 1:51.38
43 263 Okonek Christiane Nuolen Mitsubishi Evo 9 L2 3395 1:51.64 1:51.64 1:54.35
44 253 Juple Dominique Bauma Mini Cooper S L2 2717 1:51.70 1:51.95 1:51.70
45 863 Freund Heiko Dietlikon Lotus Elise 111R AdNov 1796 1:51.71 1:54.01 1:51.71
46 314 Fauler Dani Stadel VW Golf 1 GTI L3 1800 1:51.73 1:53.25 1:51.73
47 439 Okonek... Christiane Nuolen Mitsubishi Evo 9 L4 3395 1:51.80 1:52.02 1:51.80
48 237 Vieira Miguel Unterengstri Renault Clio L2 1998 1:51.80 1:55.42 1:51.80
49 404 Michel Ueli Wilderswil Honda Civic Vti L4 1594 1:51.99 1:51.99 1:52.72
50 854 Kummer Markus Uster Lotus Elise MKII AdNov 1796 1:52.05 1:52.55 1:52.05
51 881 Loretz Beat Aarburg Lotus 2eleven AdNov 1800 1:52.13 1:52.68 1:52.13
52 222 Messerli Reto Wattenwil Renault Clio 16V L2 1763 1:52.28 1:52.28 1:52.80
53 224 Miglierina Edi Nidau Lotus Elise L2 1796 1:52.42 1:54.02 1:52.42
54 228 Icmen Josef Biel Opel Astra GSI 16V L2 1997 1:52.51 1:53.55 1:52.51
55 112 Stergiadis loannis Dubendorf Honda integra L1 1797 1:52.69 1:54.40 1:52.69
56 462 Burghold Bernhard Bern Corvette Z06 X Roa 7011 1:53.18 2:06.57 1 1:53.18
57 126 Tschaggelar Stephan Worb Opel Corsa OPC L1 2720 1:53.53 2:03.99 1 1:53.53
58 265 Lupi Franco Gstaad Porsche Carrera L2 3600 1:53.53 1:53.53 2:05.13 1
59 856 Wegmiuller Hansjlrg Diessbach Lotus Elise MK 2 AdNov 1796 1:54.04 1:57.02 1:54.04
60 857 Borer Felix Laufen Lotus Elise 111SM AdNov 1798 1:54.33 1:54.33 DISQ. 1
61 435 Weidmann Hans-Rudolf Hori MINI Cooper S L4 2717 1:54.47 1:54.69 1:54.47
62 342 Eggenberger Manfred Zirich Suzuki Swift Sport  SUZUK 1586 1:54.54 1:54.54 1:54.70
63 812 Filippi Dario Allschwil Porsche Carrera Porsc 3800 1:54.64 DISQ. 1 1:54.64
64 876 Loepfe Patrick Zollikon Lotus Exige AdNov 3390 1:54.86 1:54.86 1:57.06
65 351 Zimmermann Christian  Glarus Suzuki Swift Sport  SUZUK 1586 1:55.01 1:56.19 1:55.01
66 232 Béring Michaél Le Locle Renault Clio R27 L2 1998 1:55.05 1:56.30 1:55.05
67 229 Mantadakis George Oberengstrin Renault Clio Willi L2 1997 1:55.10 1:55.70 1:55.10
68 437 Widmer Michael Teufenthal Subaru Impreza STI L4 4177 1:55.44 1:55.75 1:55.44
69 425 Schmied Martin Riggisberg Opel Astra OPC L4 1998 1:55.48 1:56.58 1:55.48
70 138 Pellmont Peter Basel Renault Mégane RS L1 3397 1:55.51 1:56.94 1:55.51
71 403 Ribeiro Alexandre Orbe Citroén Saxo L4 1587 1:55.52 2:08.26 1 1:55.52
72 344 Gerber Thomas Seftigen Suzuki Swift Sport  SUZUK 1586 1:55.66 1:57.91 1:55.66
73 140 Jelmini Andrea Rivera Ford Focus RS L1 4250 1:55.68 1:55.68 1:56.82
74 135 Neuhaus Anton Tafers Ford Sierra L1 3388 1:55.70 1:57.75 1:55.70
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De Francesco Claudio

Birki Lars
Neuhaus Paul
Hartwig Olivier
Jaquemet Alain
Rifenacht Fredy
Frey Lorenz
Beuret Christian
Stdckli Stephan
Ballmer Erich
Nicolet Jérébme
Blum Hans Ueli
Gantner Christian
Lutiger Avedis
Saurer Armin
Anzalone Antonino
Spirgi Dieter
Jaquemet Stéphane
De Simone Vito
Tanner Renato
Kuffer Marcel
Fauler Meta

Meier Jirg
Schneider Damien
Flammer Patrick
Maurer Naim
Schumacher David
Plattner Rolf
Delcroix Patrice
Schmid Conrad
Kastli Marcel
Schuhmacher Ueli
Jehli Birgit
Mantadakis losif
Ballmer Hugo
Gretener Othmar
Schopfer Sandrine
Louvet Jean-Yves
Linder Marc
Achermann Philip
Forestier Jean-Marc
Leupi Mario
Tschan Patrick
von Rotz Dominic
Huwiler Denise
Bianco Roberto
Janssen Nicolas
Cerini Michel
Oliveira Manuel
Noirat César
Tschan Andreas
Fuhrer Franzi
Marza Raphael
Kunz Beat

Mdiller Remo
Riedi Tobias
Fama Johnny

Lee Christian
Guex Michaél

de Almeida Richard
Diehl Daniel
Tissot Georges
Maillard Stive
Gohl Daniel
Podak Heinz
Fluckiger Heinz
Vieux Patrick
Gihmann Sandra
Friso Paul

Bylang Kurt
Inauen Jakob
Deigmoller Wolfgang
Chappuis Carine
Pernet Frédéric

Pfaffikon ZH
Bleiken
Plasselb
Vallorbe
Ferlens
Muhleberg
Kisnacht ZH
Les Emibois
Hofstetten
Lausen
Cottens
Wetzikon
Winterthur
Bonstetten Z
Gunten

Pte Cremenag
Frenkendorf
Cossonay
Ollon
Merishausen
Studen
Stadel
Baltenswil
Lausanne
Glarus

Bern
Emmen
Munchenstein
Thayngen
Twann

Arni

Ueken
Ennetmoos
Kloten
Lausen
Auw
Lussery-Vill
Gletterens
Fehraltorf
Bottmingen
Cologny
Emmen
Niederbipp
Kerns
Schleinikon
Grand-Lancy
Nidau
Steffisburg
Courgenay
Echandens
Wiedlisbach
Meiringen
Cham
Frutigen
Zirich
Niederdsch
La Sarraz
Eglisau
Lausanne
Rothrist
Rischegg
Steffisburg
Choex
Zirich
Basel

Spiez
Troistorrent
Wittenwil
Muhleberg
Liebefeld
St. Petezell
Oberrieden
Les Breuleux
Aigle

Fiat Punto Abarth
VW Golf MLP
Renault Clio RS
Subaru Impreza
Seat Ibiza

Opel Corsa OPC
Suzuki Swift Sport
Subaru Impreza GT
Suzuki Swift GTI
Peugeot 106 16V
Peugeot 205 GTI
Lotus Elise
Renault Clio 16V
MINI Cooper S MCS
Suzuki Swift Sport
Mazda 3 MPS
Suzuki Swift Sport
Seat Ibiza

VW Golf

Suzuki Swift Sport
Porsche 911

VW Golf 1 GTI
Honda Civic Coupé
Peugeot 106
Suzuki Swift Sport
Opel Kadett E GSi
Suzuki Swift GTI
Suzuki Swift Sport
Lotus Elise
Renault Clio
Renault Clio
Peugeot 106 Rallye
BMW 318 is
Renault Clio16V
Peugeot 106 16V
Suzuki Swift Sport
Peugeot 106 GTI
Lotus Elise

Lotus Elise 111 R
Suzuki Swift Sport
Porsche RS92
Suzuki Swift 1.3 G
Opel Astra F

VW Golf 1 GTI
BMW 318 is
Citroén Xsara VTS
Porsche

Triumph Dolomite S
Citroén Saxo 16V
VW Golf 2 GTI
Honda Civic
Honda S2000
Honda Integra
BMW 325

VW Polo G40
Honda Integra Type
Renault Megane
Suzuki Swift Sport
Peugeot 106
Suzuki Swift Sport
VW Golf GTI 16V
Renault Clio 2.0 S
Toyota Corolla AE8
Suzuki Swift
Porsche 968 CS
Caterham 1.8 VVC
Porsche 911

lotus elise 111r
Opel Corsa OPC
Renault Clio
Porsche 924 S
Porsche Cayman S
Citroén Saxo 16V
Honda Civic

L1 2326
L3 1789
L1 1998
L1 3390
L4 1984
L1 2698
SUZUK 1586
L2 3390
L2 1298
L1 1587
L2 1904
AdNov 1796
L2 1764
L4 2717
SUZUK 1586
L1 3844
SUZUK 1586
L4 1984
L3 1588
SUZUK 1586
Porsc 5605
L3 1800
L2 1590
L1 1587
SUZUK 1586
L2 1997
L2 1298
SUZUK 1586
AdNov 1796
L4 1800
L4 1763
L2 1292
L4 1795
L2 1998
L1 1587
SUZUK 1586
L1 1600
AdNov 1800
AdNov 1796
SUZUK 1586
Porsc 3600
L2 1298
L4 1997
L3 1800
L4 1795
L1 1998
L2 3600
L3 1997
L4 1587
L4 1780
L2 1598
X Roa 1997
L4 1797
L2 2493
L2 2162
L1 1797
L2 1998
SUZUK 1586
L1 1598
SUZUK 1586
L3 1780
L1 1998
L3 1587
L1 1300
Porsc 2900
X Roa 1796
L3 3000
AdNov 1798
L1 2698
L2 1998
Porsc 2477
Porsc 3387
L4 1587
L4 1594

1:55.80
1:55.85
1:56.19
1:56.29
1:56.44
1:56.81
1:56.96
1:56.97
1:56.98
1:57.06
1:57.06
1:57.09
1:57.25
1:57.46
1:57.67
1:57.78
1:57.78
1:57.90
1:57.99
1:58.28
1:58.31
1:58.33
1:58.48
1:58.53
1:58.67
1:58.91
1:58.91
1:59.03
1:59.22
1:59.23
1:59.32
1:59.41
1:59.67
1:59.85
1:59.96
1:59.97
2:00.27
2:00.49
2:00.56
2:00.63
2:00.68
2:00.87
2:01.14
2:01.97
2:02.15
2:02.43
2:02.64
2:03.01
2:03.01
2:03.51
2:03.53
2:03.59
2:03.64
2:03.68
2:03.79
2:03.82
2:03.86
2:04.30
2:04.58
2:05.06
2:06.15
2:07.72
2:07.94
2:08.94
2:09.34
2:10.59
2:10.65
2:11.95
2:12.48
2:14.19
2:18.45
2:19.27
2:21.37
2:22.19

1:57.82
1:57.10
2:08.54
1:57.61
1:56.97
1:56.81
2:07.59
2:00.84
2:07.25
1:58.52
2:00.44
1:57.84
DISQ.
1:58.42
1:59.03
2:04.07
2:00.00
1:58.85
1:57.99
1:58.31
1:59.84
1:58.33
2:00.14
1:59.33
2:00.05
1:58.91
1:59.74
1:59.77
DISQ.
2:09.41
2:04.89
2:02.40
DISQ.
2:02.10
2:00.86
2:01.17
2:02.24
2:00.49
2:03.52
2:00.63
2:01.33
2:00.87
2:01.14
2:03.07
2:02.15
DISQ.
2:02.64
2:04.13
2:04.91
2:03.51
2:06.98
2:03.59
DISQ.
2:04.32
2:11.38
2:17.44
2:05.49
2:04.30
2:04.58
2:05.06
2:09.20
2:07.72
2:08.89
2:10.18
2:12.39
2:10.59
2:10.65
2:33.11
2:12.48
2:18.06
2:18.45
2:21.69
2:22.91
DISQ.

WN -

1:55.80
1:55.85
1:56.19
1:56.29
1:56.44
2:00.58
1:56.96
1:56.97
1:56.98
1:57.06
1:57.06
1:57.09
1:57.25
1:57.46
1:57.67
1:57.78
1:57.78
1:57.90
2:06.15
1:58.28
1:58.31
2:07.42
1:58.48
1:58.53
1:58.67
1:59.28
1:58.91
1:59.03
1:59.22
1:59.23
1:59.32
1:59.41
1:59.67
1:59.85
1:59.96
1:59.97
2:00.27
2:01.29
2:00.56
2:02.03
2:00.68
2:01.59
DISQ.
2:01.97
2:12.73
2:02.43
DISQ.
2:03.01
2:03.01
2:03.78
2:03.53
DISQ.
2:03.64
2:03.68
2:03.79
2:03.82
2:03.86
2:06.27
2:04.98
2:19.27
2:06.15
2:08.32
2:07.94
2:08.94
2:09.34
2:14.69
DISQ.
2:11.95
DISQ.
2:14.19
2:20.41
2:19.27
2:21.37
2:22.19



